



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(COMM) 383/2025
RAVINDER SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Tushar Tanwar (VC),
Advocate

Versus

REGOSHIN HEALTHCARE PVT LTD & ORS.
.....Defendant

Through: Mohd. Bilal, Mr. Rahul Kumar,
Advocates for D-2

Mr. Tanmay Mishra, Advocate
for D-1 & 3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

% **ORDER**
01.09.2025

I.A No. 10553/2025 (u/o XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC) and I.A No. 10555/2025 (u/s 12A of Commercial Courts Act, 2015).

1. All four defendants stand served. No written statement or reply has been filed on behalf of any of the defendants till now.
2. It needs a highlight that defendant no. 1 had been served through the ordinary mode on 10.06.2025, defendant no. 3 has been served by way of pasting of summons on 02.07.2025 and defendant no. 4 has been served on 24.06.2025 through the ordinary mode. So far as defendant no. 2 is concerned, it is deemed to have been served on 18.07.2025 when appearance was put in on its behalf. Let the pleadings be completed as per rules.



3. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 04.09.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 04.09.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 1, 2025/sk