



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 383/2025**

RAVINDER SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Rajeshwari H. and Ms. Anshima Puri, Advocates.

versus

REGOSHIN HEALTHCARE PVT LTD & ORS.Defendants

Through: Mr. Bhuvan Mishra, Mr. Tanmay Mishra, Mr. Yash Maheshawari, Mr. Krishna Kanhaiya Kumar and Mr. Bethshy Gangte, Advocates for D-1 and 3.

Mr. Rahul Kumar and Ms. Akanksha Singh, Advocates for D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **05.02.2026**

I.A. 3180/2026 (u/S 151 CPC r/w Order XI Rule 5 of The Commercial Courts Act, 2015)

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Plaintiff for placing on record additional documents.
2. At the outset, Ms. Rajeshwari H., learned counsel for the Plaintiff submits that the additional documents sought to be placed on record by way of this application may not be taken into consideration for adjudication of application bearing I.A. No. 21970/2025 filed by Defendants No. 1 to 3 under Order VII Rule 10 of CPC for return of plaint, since the order has been reserved in the application.
3. Issue notice.



4. Counsels, as above, accept notice on behalf of the respective Defendants.
5. Replies be filed by Defendants No. 1 to 3 within four weeks from today. Rejoinders, if any, be filed before the next date.
6. Notice be issued to Defendant No. 4 through all permissible modes, returnable before Court on 19.05.2026, the date already fixed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026
S.Sharma/VP