



\$~61

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 383/2025**

**RAVINDER SINGH**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Gargi Shukla, Advocate.

versus

**REGOSHIN HEALTHCARE PVT LTD & ORS.** .....Defendants

Through: Mr. Yash Maheshwari and Mr. Krishna Kanhaiya Kumar, Advocates for D-1 and D-3.

Mohd. Bilal, Mr. Rahul Kumar and Ms. Akanksha Singh, Advocates for D-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

%

**19.05.2026**

**I.As. 775/2026 & 3180/2026**

List on 27.08.2026.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**MAY 19, 2026/VP**